ŧ

1010 LCT

SEQUENCE: 323INDIANAPOLIS, 46204-2253

SCTOBER 18, 1990

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

STATE OFFICE BUILDING

FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION NBR: 231989084 TID: 0001079271 LOC: 001

CONSOLIDATED RAIL CORPORATION
SIX PENN CENTER PLZ RM 1338
PHILADELPHIA PA 19103

DOING BUSINESS NAME AND ADDRESS:
CONSOLIDATED RAIL CORPORATION
SIX PENN CTR
PHILADELPHIA PA 19104

AUTHORITY FOR DIRECT PAYMENT SALES & USE TAX

PURSUANT TO YOUR REQUEST FOR A DIRECT PAYMENT PERMIT, THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE, UNDER AUTHORITY OF <u>INDIANA CODE</u> 6-2.5-8-9, AUTHORIZES YOU TO MAKE DIRECT PAYMENT OF SUCH TAX IMPOSED ON ANY PURCHASE, USE, STORAGE, OR OTHER CONSUMPTION OF TANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY.

THE INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE GRANTS YOU PERMISSION TO MAKE A PHOTOSTATIC COPY OF THIS AUTHORIZATION TO GIVE TO YOUR SUPPLIERS AS PROOF THAT THE INDIANA SALES TAX WILL BE REMITTED BY YOU TO THE INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE. DIRECT PAYMENT PERMITS MAY NOT BE USED FOR THE PURCHASE OF LICENSED VEHICLES OR UTILITIES.

DIRECT PAYMENT PERMITS MAY BE ISSUED TO CONTRACTORS ON LUMP SUM CONTRACTS FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF REALTY IF THE CONTRACTOR SUPPLIES A BREAKDOWN OF THE COSTS OF THE MATERIALS. IF NO BREAKDOWN OF THE COST OF THE MATERIALS IS AVAILABLE, THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE LIABLE FOR TAX ON THE MATERIALS.

EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1989, INDIANA CODE 6-2.5-8-9 HAS BEEN REVISED TO MAKE THIS A PERMANENT PERMIT AND NO LONGER REQUIRES RENEWAL WITH THE DEPARTMENT. THIS AUTHORITY MAY BE REVOKED AT ANY TIME BY THE INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE WITH OR WITHOUT CAUSE.

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE SYSTEM SERVICES (317) 486-5155